borrowings, long term borrowings, long term investments, loans and advances, short term investments and
deposits with banks. At the balance sheet date the interest rate risk profile of the Company’s interest bearing
financial instruments is:

			   2016	 2015

	 Carrying Amount

			   Rs ‘000	 Rs ‘000

	 Fixed rate instruments
	 Financial assets		   22,793,196 	  20,717,638
	 Variable rate instruments
	 Financial assets		   336,386 	  619,303
	 Financial liabilities		   45,264,123 	  38,423,040

	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	 The Company is not exposed to variations in profit and loss on its fixed rate financial instruments.

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) profit or
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency
rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2015.

	  		  100 basis	 100 basis

			   points increase	 points decrease
			   Rs ‘000	 Rs ‘000

	 December 31, 2016
	 Cash flow sensitivity - Variable rate instruments
	 Financial assets		   6,348 	  (6,348)
	 Financial liabilities		   (354,982)	  354,982

	 December 31, 2015
	 Cash flow sensitivity - Variable rate instruments
	 Financial assets		   7,988 	  (7,988)
	 Financial liabilities		   (194,885)	  194,885

iii)	 Price risk

	 Price risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those
changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all
similar financial instruments traded in the market.

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART
OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

Annual Report 2016 151

	 Sensitivity analysis - price risk

	 For quoted investments classified as available for sale, a 1 percent increase in market price at reporting date

[…]

because of changes in market interest rates. Majority of the interest rate exposure arises from short term
borrowings and long term borrowings, long term investments, loans and advances, short term deposits with
banks. At the balance sheet date the interest rate risk profile of the Group companies interest bearing financial
instruments is:

			   2016	 2015

	 Carrying Amount

			   Rs ‘000	 Rs ‘000

	 Fixed rate instruments
	 Financial assets		   24,321,293 	  22,240,443
	 Variable rate instruments
	 Financial liabilities		   54,359,967 	  48,568,618

	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	 The Group is not exposed to variations in profit and loss on its fixed rate financial instruments.

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) profit or
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency
rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2015.

	  		  100 basis	 100 basis

			   points increase	 points decrease
			   Rs ‘000	 Rs ‘000

	 December 31, 2016
	 Cash flow sensitivity - Variable rate instruments
	 Financial assets		   6,348 	  (6,348)
	 Financial liabilities		   (354,982) 	  354,982

	 December 31, 2015
	 Cash flow sensitivity - Variable rate instruments
	 Financial assets		   7,988 	  (7,988)
	 Financial liabilities		   (194,885)	  194,885

iii)	 Price risk

	 Price risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those
changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all
similar financial instruments traded in the market.

	 Sensitivity analysis - price risk

	 For quoted investments classified as available for sale, a 1 percent increase in market price at reporting date
would have increased equity by Rs 53,141 thousand after tax (2015: Rs 58,612 thousand); an equal change in